	N/MODIFICATION OF	CONTRACT	1.00	ONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE OF PAGES
AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHAS	E REQ. NO.		5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
003	See block 16c below.				
. ISSUED BY		7. ADMINISTERED BY III o	ther than Ite	em 6)	
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt. Attn: T-7-1-2 Contract Management Branch #3 Washington DC 20555					CODE
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county,	State and ZIP Code)	1	(X)	SA. AMENDMENT C	PF SOLICITATION NO.
History Associates, Inc. 5 Choke Cherry Road, Suite 280 Attn: Ruth Dudgeon Rockville, Maryland, 20850-4004 Telephone No.: (301) 670-0076				98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.	
				Con# NRC-17-94-136	
ODE	FACILITY CODE		×	03-02-1994	
11. THIS IT	EM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS			
The above numbered solicitation is amended as	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	CONTRACTOR OF STREET	THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
13. THIS ITEM A	APPLIES ONLY TO MO	DIFICATIONS OF	CONT	RACTS/ORD	DERS,
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PA	O TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE F FAR 43.103(b).		IN THE CO		IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PARTIES.	O TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE F FAR 43.103(b).	CHANGES (such as change	IN THE CO	office, appropriation	IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/DRDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT CONTRACTOR OF THE	O TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE F FAR 43.103(b).	CHANGES (such as change	es in paying	office, appropriation	IN ITEM 10A.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT SUPPLEMENT SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT SUPPLEM	O TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b). RELUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: lateral, based on Contra	CHANGES (such as change actor's Release dat 7/ 24/96 and 8/14,	es in paying ted 9/14/96.	office, appropriation	IN ITEM 10A. date, etc.)
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT SUPPLEMENT SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT SUPPLEM	TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b). RELUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: lateral, based on Contractor's letters dated is required to sign this documents.	changes (such as change actor's Release da 7/ 24/96 and 8/14, ment and return 0	es in paying ted 9/14/96.	office, appropriation /98 and pies to the issuir	date, etc.)
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PARTIES. D. CTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Unit Contractor	TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b). RELUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: lateral, based on Contractor's letters dated is required to sign this documents.	changes (such as change actor's Release da 7/ 24/96 and 8/14, ment and return 0	es in paying ted 9/14/96.	office, appropriation /98 and pies to the issuir	date, etc.) ng office.
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PARTIES. D. CTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Unit Contractor	TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b). RELUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: lateral, based on Contractor's letters dated is required to sign this documents.	changes (such as change actor's Release da 7/ 24/96 and 8/14, ment and return 0	es in paying ted 9/14/96.	office, appropriation /98 and pies to the issuir	date, etc.)
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT OF CONTRACTOR OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by	TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b). RELUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: lateral, based on Contractor's letters dated is required to sign this documents.	changes (such as change actor's Release da 7/ 24/96 and 8/14, ment and return 0	es in paying ted 9/14/96.	office, appropriation /98 and pies to the issuir	date, etc.)
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PARTIES. D. CTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Unit Contractor	TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE FAR 43.103(b). RELUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: lateral, based on Contractor's letters dated is required to sign this documents.	changes (such as change actor's Release da 7/ 24/96 and 8/14, ment and return 0	es in paying ted 9/14/96.	office, appropriation /98 and pies to the issuir	date, etc.)

15C. DATE SIGNED

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

16C DATE SIGNED

NRC-17-94-136 Modification No. 3 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate the final indirect cost rates as proposed by History Associates Inc. letter dated July 24, 1996.

Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

Under subsecttion G.3 NRCAR 2052.216-71 INDIRECT COST RATES (JAN 1993) paragraph A, the indirect Rate Schedule is deleted in its entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

FINAL INDIRECT RATES

TYPE	FY'94	FY'95	FY'96
O/H	64.98%	79.73%	62.49%
G&A	23.79%	27.79%	22.50%

This modification does not obligate nor deobligate any funds.

A summary of obligations under this contract, from date of award through this modification, is given below:

Total FY 94 obligation amount	\$ 29,029.00
Total FY 95 obligation	\$ 30,469.00

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations \$ 59,498.00

All other terms and conditions of the contract including the contract ceiling of \$59,498 remain unchanged.